1
®
FN4878.4
ICL3225, ICL3227, ICL3245
1 Microamp, +3V to +5.5V, 1Mbps, RS-232
Transceivers with Enhanced Automatic
Powerdown
The Intersil ICL32XX devices are 3.0V to 5.5V powered

ICL3245 (SOIC, SSOP, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
(NOTE 1)
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3225CA 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
ICL3225IA -40 to 85 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
ICL3225CP 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
ICL3227CA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3227IA -40 to 85 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3245CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3245IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3245CB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ICL3245IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ICL3245CV 0 to 70 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173
ICL3245IV -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173
NOTE:
1. Most surface mount devices are available on tape and reel; add
“-T” to suffix.
READY